GENERAL INFORMATION

PROGRAMME THURSDAY 20 JUNE 2019

FINAL ANNOUNCEMENT

VENUE

The conference will be held at the
Amsterdam UMC - AMC
Meibergdreef 9

NL-1105AZ Amsterdam
www.epgs.nl

WORKING LANGUAGE
The language of the conference will be English.

REGISTRATION FEES
Physicians

Before 1 May 2019 € 250
After 1 May 2019 € 350
Trainees*

Before 1 May 2019 € 125
After 1 May 2019 € 175
Nurses

Before 1 May 2019 € 75
After 1 May 2019 € 100

* All trainees must send a letter from their
program director to the EPGS.

The registration fee includes all conference
materials, participant’s reception, lunches
and refreshments.

REGISTRATION
Registration on-line via www.epgs.nl.

CANCELLATION POLICY

We will reimburse 70% of the registration fee
upon written cancellation before 1 May 2019.
After that date no refund will be made.

ACCREDITATION

CME accreditation has been requested from the
European Accreditation Council for Continuing
Medical Education (EACCME].

BIG REGISTRATION (Dutch participants only)
Please fillin your full BIG number (11 digits) on
the registration form. The EPGS will register you
in the GAIA system after the conference.

SECRETARIAT

European Postgraduate Gastro-surgical School
Academic Medical Center

Jacqueline van der Woude

T +31205663926/ 6468

epgs(damc.uva.nl

www.epgs.nl

www.ibd-amsterdamumec.nl

08.30-10.30

08.30

08.55

09.20

09.45

10.10

10.20-10.50

10.50-12.30

12.30-13.30

SESSION 5
WHEN THINGS GO WRONG: COMPLICATED IBD
Chairs: C. Ponsioen, A. D'Hoore

What causes fistulizing CD?
Britta Siegmund (Berlin, Germany]

Multidisciplinary management of perianal fistulas in CD
Krisztina Gecse and Christianne Buskens (Amsterdam, the Netherlands)

My approach to problematic ileo-anal pouches
Iris Dotan (Tel Aviv, Israel]

Rescue surgery for failing pouches
Willem Bemelman [(Amsterdam, the Netherlands]

Amsterdam UMC Research Flash 3

COFFEE BREAK

SESSION 6

LIVE SURGERY AND ENDOSCOPY HEADACHE CASES
Surgeons:, R. Hompes, W. Bemelman

Endoscopists: C. Ponsioen, P. Fockens, M. Léwenberg
Case discussions: G. D’Haens, C. Buskens, N. de Boer

LUNCH BREAK and satellite symposium |l

13.30-15.20

13.30

13.50

14.15

15.05

15.20 - 15.40

15.40 - 16.55

15.40

16.00

16.20

16.40

16.45

16.55-17.20

17.20

SESSION 7
PAEDIATRIC IBD
Chairs: T. de Meij, M. Duijvestein

Early microbiome alterations and impact on IBD in later life
Johan van Limbergen (Halifax, Canada /Amsterdam, the Netherlands)

How to assess treatment effects in children with IBD?

Dan Turner [Jerusalem, Israel]

Use of surrogate markers of disease activity in children
Lizzy de Ridder [Rotterdam, the Netherlands)

DEBATE: Optimal care models of teenagers and adolescents with IBD

AFTERNOON TEA

SESSION 8
OPTIMAL IBD MANAGEMENT- WHAT MATTERS TO PATIENTS
Chairs: N. de Boer, C. Siegel

Novel treatment options p19 inhibators, Jak inhibators and S1P1 antagonists:
better and safer?
Geert D'Haens (Amsterdam, the Netherlands)

When nothing works: why patients prefer ‘alternative treatments’

Iris Dotan (Tel Aviv, Israel)

Better timing of surgery and how they may change the disease course in IBD
André D'Hoore [Leuven, Belgium)

Q&A
Amsterdam UMC Research Flash 4

ROUND UP KEYNOTE LECTURE:
Looking back and in the distance: are we on track to change ibd patients’ lives?
Jean-Frederic Colombel [New York, USA]

ADJOURN

TODAY&
TOMORROW

e ececcc00c00000000000000000000

19 & 20 JUNE 2019
AMSTERDAM UMC - campus AMC

PARALLEL MEETING FOR IBD NURSES ON 19 JUNE 2019

MODERN IBD:

PREDICT-PROFILE-PERSONALIZE

INAUGURAL MEETING OF IBD-AMSTERDAMUMC.NL / IN COLLABORATION WITH IBD NETWORK AMSTERDAM (INA)

Amsterdoam UMC

Universitair Medische Centra




JOIN US AT “IBD TODAY AND TOMORROW” AND ENJOY WORLD CLASS SPEAKERS AND PROGRESS IN IBD

Dear Colleagues and Friends,

It gives us pleasure to invite you to the 4th edition of IBD Today and
Tomorrow’ at Amsterdam UMC, location AMC. The science and care

of IBD have finally arrived at a stage where ‘personalized medicine’

is ready for prime time. We are privileged to present some of the best
and brightest speakers in the field at our congress, which will again
offer a mixture of clinical and translational science, clinical challenges
and updates on the latest and hottest in IBD.

Amsterdam is most charming in June, so please join us and enjoy!

Geert D'Haens, on behalf of the organizing committee

Local Faculty
Willem Bemelman
Marc Benninga
Jarmila van der Bilt
Nanne de Boer
Gerd Bouma

Gijs van den Brink
Christianne Buskens
Geert D'Haens
Marjolijn Duijvestein
Paul Fockens
Krisztina Gecse
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Maria de Jong
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Bart Koot

Mark Lowenberg
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Anne Strik

Anje te Velde

Manon Wildenberg

Guest Faculty

Maria Abreu (University of Miami, FL.)

Ashwin Ananthakrishnan (Massachusetts General Hospital, Boston)
Raya Atreya (Universitéts Klinikum Erlangen]

Richard Blumberg (Harvard Medical School, Boston)]

Peter Bossuyt (Imelda Hospital, Bonheiden)

Jean-Frederic Colombel (The Icahn School of Medicine, New York)
André D'Hoore (KU Leuven)

Iris Dotan (Rabin Medical Center, Tel Aviv]

Frank Hoentjen (Radboud UMC, Nijmegen)

Torsten Kucharzik (Klinikum Lineburg)

Jost Langhorst (Sozialstiftung Bamberg)

Johan van Limbergen (Dalhousie University, Halifax/Amsterdam UMC)
James Lindsay (the Barts and London School for Medicine, London]
Jeroen Raes (VIB, Leuven]

Lizzy de Ridder (Erasmus MC, Rotterdam]

Philip Rosenstiel (Christian-Albrechts-Universitat zu Kiel]

Corey Siegel (Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center, Lebanon]
Britta Siegmund (Charité-Universititsmedizin Berlin)

Dan Turner (Shaare Zedek Medical Center, Jerusalem)

Séverine Vermeire (KU Leuven)

Rinse Weersma (UMC Groningen]

PROGRAMME WEDNESDAY 19 JUNE 2019

09.00 Registration

09.30 Opening address

09.35-11.15 SESSION1
BREAKTHROUGHS IN BASIC UNDERSTANDING OF IBD
Chairs: M. Wildenberg, P. Rosenstiel

09.35 When the innate immunity fails
Maria Abreu [Miami, USA)

10.05 Are unfolded proteins the core of the problem?
Rick Blumberg [(Boston, USA)

10.35 Bugs that harm and heal IBD
Jeroen Raes (Leuven, Belgium)

11.05 Amsterdam UMC Research Flash 1

11.15-11.45 COFFEE BREAK

11.45-13.15 SESSION 2
PREDICTION AND PROFILING
Chairs: G. Bouma, R. Weersma

11.45 Predicting the IBD disease course at diagnosis: which tools can we use?
Jean-Frederic Colombel [New York, USA)

12.10 Staging IBD: as simple as cancer?
Corey Siegel [Lebanon, USA)

12.35 Multi-omics analysis: a labyrinth with clinical consequences?
Philip Rosenstiel [Kiel, Germany]

13.00 DEBATE: The impact of disease course prediction on the management of IBD
G. Bouma, R. Weersma, P. Rosenstiel, C. Siegel, J.F. Colombel

13.15-14.15 LUNCH and satellite symposium |

FINAL ANNOUNCEMENT

14.15-15.30

14.15

14.35

15.00

15.20

15.30-15.50

15.50 -17.45

15.50

16.15

16.50

17.10

17.30

17.45

SESSION 3
NOVEL IMAGING MODALITIES FORIBD
Chairs: M. Lowenberg, F. Hoentjen

Smarter use of MRl scans for inflammatory and complicated Crohn’s disease

Jaap Stoker [Amsterdam, the Netherlands)

Novel ultrasonographic modalities for IBD
Torsten Kucharzik (Lineburg, Germany)

PET-MRI: of any use at all?
Jost Langhorst (Bamberg, Germany]

Amsterdam UMC Research Flash 2

AFTERNOON TEA

SESSION 4
PERSONALIZED TREATMENT FOR IBD
Chairs: J.F. Colombel, P. Bossuyt

Guidance from the microbiome
Ashwin Ananthakrishnan (Boston, USA)

Guidance by biomarkers and genes, blood and tissue
Séverine Vermeire (Leuven, Belgium)

Target identification : get it right, right away
Raya Atreya [Erlangen, Germany)

Doctor, what should | eat? Personalized dietary interventions
Rational for dietary interventions
James Lindsay (London, UK)

Panel Discussion:
Will personalized medicine become reality in IBD?

Drinks with the faculty



